2,974,800 Shares, representing approximately 3.47% of the total number of the Offer Shares
initially available under the Global Offering, at the Offer Price under the International Offering, to
facilitate the return to Skipper Investment Limited of part of the borrowed Shares which were used
to cover over-allocations in the International Offering.

Approval of Listing

Approval for the listing of and permission to deal in the Over-allotment Shares has already been
granted by the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange. Listing of and dealings in the Over-
allotment Shares are expected to commence on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange at 9:00 a.m.
on January 15, 2019.

3

Share Capital upon the Partial Exercise of Over-allotment Option

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after the
completion of the partial exercise of the Over-allotment Option is as follows(1):

Immediately before
the partial exercise of

the Over-allotment Option

Immediately after
the partial exercise of

the Over-allotment Option

Shareholders
Number of

Shares

Approximate
percentage

of the
Company’s

issued share
capital

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage

of the
Company’s

issued share
capital

Dr. Tian Suning 39,665,576 5.56% 39,665,576 5.53%
PACIFICINFO LIMITED 24,410,000 3.42% 24,410,000 3.41%
Info Addition Capital Limited
 Partnership(2) 20,302,368 2.84% 20,302,368 2.83%
CBC TMT III Limited(3) 31,209,360 4.37% 31,209,360 4.35%
Mr. Ding Jian 11,516,704 1.61% 11,516,704 1.61%
New Media China Investment I
 Limited 1,198,440 0.17% 1,198,440 0.17%
Skipper Investment Limited(4) 213,924,952 29.97% 213,924,952 29.85%
CA Software Investment Limited(5) 62,418,728 8.74% 62,418,728 8.71%
Ellington Investments Pte. Ltd.(6) 52,015,608 7.28% 52,015,608 7.26%
Al Gharrafa Investment Company(7) 52,015,608 7.28% 52,015,608 7.26%
InnoValue Capital Ltd.(8) 52,015,608 7.28% 52,015,608 7.26%
AsiaInfo Resolute Limited I 34,863,176 4.88% 34,863,176 4.86%
AsiaInfo Resolute Limited II 15,784,680 2.21% 15,784,680 2.20%
Other Shareholders 102,435,376 14.35% 105,410,176 14.71%

Notes:

1. The percentage of the Shares are rounded to the nearest 2 decimal places, and the total number of the percentages may not
add up to 100% due to rounding.

2. Dr. Tian Suning is the sole shareholder of Info Addition Limited which in turn is the general partner of Info Addition Capital
Limited Partnership.

3. Dr. Tian Suning indirectly has full control over CBC Partners II L.P. which is the general partner of China Broadband
Capital Partners II, L.P. which in turn is the sole shareholder of CBC TMT III Limited.

4. Power Joy (Cayman) Limited is the holding company of Skipper Investment Limited, which is a direct wholly-owned